
 
 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, 

Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 1 of 4 
 

   

 

 

 

               

 
Report No:  CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02                                                                                                 Dated: 08 Sep 2025 

 
TEST REPORT  

 
Original photo of the submitted sample 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02          Dated: 08 Sep 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 2 of 4 
 

 

Sample Description : Ketil Cutting Board, Green, Marble 

Buyer Name : Bloomingville Denmark 

Buying Agent : Speciality Merchandising Services 

SKU# : 82068758 

S. NO : 2169 

REF # : 70308-1 

Applicable SKU : 82069367 

Sample Received Date : 26 Aug 2025 

Testing Period                     : 26 Aug 2025 to 02 Sep 2025 

Date of Issue : 08 Sep 2025 

Sample Condition : Sample Received in Good Condition 
 

A 
Test Conducted – For Food Contact material as per Buyer 
Manual 

Result Comments 

A1 
Specific Migration of Heavy metal  
(EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS) 

P - 

A2 Leachable Lead & Cadmium - (84/500/EEC) NA Natural Material 

B 
Additional test conducted as per Latest EU Regulation for 
Food Contact material - (EU) 2024/3190) 

- - 

B1 Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) P - 

  P=Pass, F=Fail, NA: Not Applicable   
 

  Revision Remark1: Test Report No. CPSGGHD2524874 Dated 02 Sep 2025 has been revised to added test regulation and comment. 
 
  Revision Remark2: Test Report No. CPSGGHD2524874_Rev01 Dated 05 Sep 2025 has been revised to add Specific Migration of  
  Bisphenol A (BPA) Test. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Remark:  
1. "Statement of conformity is based on simple acceptance criteria without taking measurement uncertainty into account unless 
otherwise requested in writing." 
2. Test results are drawn according to the kind and extent of the tests performed. 
3. Without permission of the tests Centre, this report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts.  
4. This report does not entitle us to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.  
5. This test report represents the test parameters as requested by the customer based on submitted sample only. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OVERALL STATUS 
PASS X 
FAIL 

 

DATA  

Applicant     : FERRY INTERNATIONAL 

Contact Person    : Om Jain, Rohit Goyal 

Address       : 27/147 Nihal Niketan Ashok Nagar, Agra Utter 
Pradesh 

Sample not drawn by Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd 

For and on behalf of 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd 

 
Anshul Sharma   

Lab Supervisor   

Authorized Signatory 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02          Dated: 08 Sep 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 3 of 4 
 

TEST RESULTS 
 

A1-Specific Migration of Heavy metal -(EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS) 
      Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting 
      Regulation (EU) No10/2011 on plastic Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (Text with EEA   
      relevance) 
     Test Method: EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS 
     Test Condition: 4% acetic acid. Test conditions: 22°C for 24 hours,  

Substances Detection Limit  
Results - 3rd Trial 

Requirement Conclusion 
Ketil Cutting Board, Green, Marble 

Cadmium (Cd) 0.02 mg/dm² BDL 0.07 mg/dm² Pass 

Lead (Pb) 0.2 mg/dm² BDL 0.8 mg/dm² Pass 

Zinc (Zn) 0.1 mg/l BDL 3 mg/l Pass 

Antimony (Sb) 0.1 mg/l BDL 1 mg/l Pass 

Barium (Ba) 0.1 mg/l BDL 1 mg/l Pass 

Aluminium (Al) 0.1 mg/kg BDL 1 mg/kg Pass 

Cobalt (Co) 0.01 mg/kg BDL 0.02 mg/kg Pass 

Arsenic (As) 0.002 mg/kg BDL 0.002 mg/kg Pass 

   Note: Test perform on client request. 
 

 
 

B1- Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) 

       Test Regulation: Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190)  

       Test Method: With reference to EN 13130-1:2004. Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS. 

       Test Simulant: 4% Acetic Acid 

       Test Condition: 22°C ± 2°C For 24 Hours 

Tested Component Results (mg/kg) Requirement (mg/kg) Conclusion 

Ketil Cutting Board, Green, 

Marble BDL Absent Pass 

  Detection Limit: 0.05 mg/kg  
 
 
 

End of the Test Report 
 



  
                 Report No.: CPSGGHD2524874_Rev02          Dated: 08 Sep 2025 

Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 306, Udyog Vihar, Phase-2 Gurgaon, Haryana - 122016. India. 
Regd. Off.: Cotecna Inspection India Pvt Ltd., The Summit Business Bay, Office 213, 214 & 215, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Opposite PVR Cinemas, Prakashwadi, Off Andheri (East) 

Mumbai – 400069. India. Website: www.cotecna.co.in 

Page 4 of 4 
 

 


